

Power of Attorney

Date:	12/17/2021

To Whom It May Concern:

I, the undersigned, Pankaj Malhotra, hereby authorize the person listed below to act in behalf of me to sign all related documents for Cradlepoint, Inc.'s FCC and ISED applications.

Name: Steve Howarth / VP of Engineering

Tel: 208-424-5054

E-mail: showarth@cradlepoint.com

Sincerely,

Applicant's company name : Cradlepoint, Inc.

Applicant's company : 1111 West Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 USA

address

Parkay Malliotra

Pankaj Malhotra SVP Engineering Cradlepoint, Inc.

Tel: +1 208 424 5054

Email: pmalhhotra@cradlepoint.com